	AFF-002	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
NAME: Cory J. Briggs (State Bar no. 176284); Janna Ferraro (State Bar n	o. 328921)	
FIRM NAME: BRIGGS LAW CORPORATION [FILE: 1918.00]		
STREET ADDRESS: 99 East "C" Street, Suite 111	E: 91786	
CITY: Upland STATE: CA ZIP COD TELEPHONE NO.: 909-949-7115 FAX NO.:	E. 31700	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: cory@briggslawcorp.com; janna@briggslawcorp.com		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Save Civita Because Sudberry Won't		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
STREET ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway		
MAILING ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, CA 92101		
BRANCH NAME: Hall of Justice		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Save Civita Because Sudberry Won't		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of San Diego		
× NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEA	CASE NUMBER:	
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	37-2017-00045044-CU-WM-CTL	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Notice: Please read <i>Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civil Cases</i> (Judicial Council form APP-001) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court, not in the Court of Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal. You may use an applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.		
1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Save Civita Because Sudberry Won't appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date): February 18, 2020 Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):		
2. For cross-appeals only:a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:		
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):		
Date: May 21, 2020		
Cory J. Briggs		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	

PROOF OF SERVICE

1.	My name is Ashley Engelman. I am over the age of eighteen. I am employed in the
	State of California, County of San Diego.
2.	My ✓ business residence address is Briggs Law Corporation, 4891 Pacific Highway, Suite 104,
- .	San Diego, CA 92110
3.	On May 26, 2020, I served an original copy \(a \) true and correct copy of the
	following documents: Notice of Appeal
4.	I served the documents on the person(s) identified on the attached mailing/service list as follows:
_	by personal service. I personally delivered the documents to the person(s) at the address(es) indicated on the
	list.
_	by U.S. mail. I sealed the documents in an envelope or package addressed to the person(s) at the address(es)
	indicated on the list, with first-class postage fully prepaid, and then I
	deposited the envelope/package with the U.S. Postal Service
	placed the envelope/package in a box for outgoing mail in accordance with my office's ordinary
	practices for collecting and processing outgoing mail, with which I am readily familiar. On the same
	day that mail is placed in the box for outgoing mail, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business
	with the U.S. Postal Service.
	I the second of
	I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. The mailing occurred in the city of San Diego, California.
	San Diego, Cantolina.
_	by overnight delivery. I sealed the documents in an envelope/package provided by an overnight-delivery
	service and addressed to the person(s) at the address(es) indicated on the list, and then I placed the
	envelope/package for collection and overnight delivery in the service's box regularly utilized for receiving items
	for overnight delivery or at the service's office where such items are accepted for overnight delivery.
	to Control of American Color Decides and a Color material and a Color of the Color
_	by facsimile transmission. Based on an agreement of the parties or a court order, I sent the documents to the person(s) at the fax number(s) shown on the list. Afterward, the fax machine from which the documents were
	sent reported that they were sent successfully.
_	by e-mail delivery. Based on the parties' agreement or a court order or rule, I sent the documents to the person(s)
	at the e-mail address(es) shown on the list. I did not receive, within a reasonable period of time afterward, any
	electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of the State of California
that th	the foregoing is true and correct.
	_
	Date: May 26, 2020 Signature: Englise

SERVICE LIST

Save Civita Because Sudberry Won't v. City of San Diego San Diego County Superior Court Case No. 37-2017-00045044-CU-WM-CTL

Mara W. Elliot, City Attorney George F. Schaefer, Assistant City Attorney Lynn Marie Beeckman, Deputy City Attorney Office of the City Attorney 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 1100 San Diego, California, 92101-4178 Attorney for Defendant, City of San Diego